

T ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No.2454/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

RAM KAILASH @ RAM VILAS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 06/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yishu Prayash, Adv.
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.
For Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Orders reserved.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.06
16:50:37 IST
Reason: